## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2018

January 26, 2018

Mr. Speaker:

Your TRANSPORTATION, PUBLIC WORKS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE BILL 3

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 15, under the Other State Funds column, strike the amount and insert in lieu thereof "21,572.2".
- 2. On page 2, line 16, under the Other State Funds and the Federal Funds columns, strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof "77,556.6" and "248,508.7" under the respective columns.
- 3. On page 2, line 17, under the Other State Funds and the Federal Funds columns, strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof "71,237.2" and "113,997.7" under the respective columns.
- 4. On page 2, line 18, strike "345.0" and insert in lieu thereof "338.0".
  - 5. On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

"The other state funds appropriations to the project design and construction program of the department of transportation include ten million dollars (\$10,000,000) for maintenance, reconstruction and related construction costs of state-managed highways.".

- 6. On page 2, line 24, strike ">70%" and insert in lieu thereof ">67%".
- 7. On page 3, line 10, under the Other State Funds column, strike the amount and insert in lieu thereof "101,708.8".
- 8. On page 3, line 11, under the Other State Funds column, strike the amount and insert in lieu thereof "49,407.6".
- 9. On page 3, line 12, under the Other State Funds column, strike the amount and insert in lieu thereof "79,962.2".
- 10. On page 3, line 13, strike "1,811.0" and insert in lieu thereof "1,813.0".

## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2018

HTPWC/HB 3 Page 2

- 11. On page 3, line 24, under the Other State Funds column, strike the amount and insert in lieu thereof "25,077.8".
- 12. On page 4, line 2, strike "234.0" and insert in lieu thereof "239.0".
- 13. On page 4, line 10, under the Other State Funds and the Internal Service Fund/Inter-Agency Transfer columns, strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof "3,341.4" and "519.4" under the respective columns.
- 14. On page 4, line 11, under the Other State Funds, the Internal Service Fund/Inter-Agency Transfer and the Federal Funds columns, strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof "18,966.0", "1,700.0" and "10,846.8" under the respective columns.
- 15. On page 4, line 12, under the Other State Funds, the Internal Service Fund/Inter-Agency Transfer and the Federal Funds columns, strike the amounts and insert in lieu thereof "13,008.4", "1,300.0" and "20,272.8" under the respective columns.
  - 16. On page 4, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

"The internal service funds/interagency transfers appropriations to the modal program of the department of transportation include three million two hundred nineteen thousand four hundred dollars (\$3,219,400) from the weight distance tax identification permit fund to hire contract workers, purchase equipment for commercial truck permitting and maintain and fund capital improvements for port-of-entry facilities.".

17. Adjust all totals and subtotals to correspond with these amendments.,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2018

C:\Committee Reports\HB0003TP1.wpd